Chesapeake ~ BOARDS & COMMISSIONS ROSTER LISTING
Appointed By: City Council

TERM EXPIRATION

NAME ADDRESS PHONE DATE APPOINT DATE EXPIRES
Chesapeake Historic Preservation Commission (Term: 4 vears
Baker, Alexis R. (Planning City of Chesapeake/Planning 382-6176 1127716 02/25/20
Dept Rep) 306 Cedar Road

Chesapeake, VA 23322
arbaker@cityofchesapeake.net

11/27/16 02/25/20

Conner, Clarence Edward 1315 Laurel Ridge Lane 623-1433 08/10/16 02/25/21
(Knowledge Rep) Chesapeake, VA 23322

ceconnerl@verizon.net
Jacobi, Meredith H, (City Chesapeake City Attorney’s Office 01/25/17 02/25/21
Attorney rep) 306 Cedar Road

Chesapeake, VA 23322
Kemple, Melissa (Knowledge 1515 Chestnut Avenue 648-0360 02/26/17 02/25/21
Rep) Chesapeake, VA 23325

melissa.kemple@gmail.com
Leary, Sam F. (Knowledge 306 Lambardi Court 482-0104 02/26/13 02/25/17
Rep) Chesapeake, VA 23322

sam.leary@cox.net
Luke, Lennie B. (Parks & City of Chesapeake 382-1311 11/27/16 02/25/20
Recreation Rep) Parks, Recreation & Tourism

1224 Progressive Drive, Suite 200

Chesapeake, VA 23320

lluke@cityofchesapeake.net
McCambridge, Patricia R. (C) 932 Waterford Drive 547-4110 02/26/17 02/25/21
(Citizen) Chesapeake, VA 23322

patiwgn@cox.net

02/26/13 022517

Nicholos, George M. 1103 Fairway Drive 536-3255 02/26/13 02/25/17
(Architect) Chesapeake, VA 23320

gnicholos{@vanblk.com
Pickett, Victor L. (Knowledge 3162 Ballahack Road 432-1017 02/26/13 02/2517
Rep) Chesapeake, VA 23322

vpickett@gbrecap.com
Scates, Andrea City of Chespeake 382-6009 11727/16 02/25/20
{Development/Permits Rep) Neighborhood Services/Code Compliance

306 Cedar Road

Chesapeake, VA 23322

ascates(@cityofchesapeake.net
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Schleeper, David B. (Citizen) 403 Sawblade Circle 771-4491 02/26/17 02/25/21
Chesapeake, VA 23323
david@precisionengineeringanddesign.com
Sledge, Thomas E. (VC) 913 Catrina Lane 482-5484 11/26/14 02/25/17
(Knowledge Rep) Chesapeake, VA 23322
tsledgel@cox.net
02/26/17 02/25/21
Stephens, Venetta R. 520 Caravelle Drive 482-7430 03/27/13 02/25/17
{(Knowledge Rep) Chesapeake, VA 23322
glstephens13@verizon.net
02/26/17 02/25/21
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